FORI (Rev. OMB	M PTO-1595 . 6-93) 8 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	05-11-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
·	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader	nents or copy thereof.			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Burt Ensley	Name: NuCycle Therapy, Inc.			
		Internal Address:			
		Street Address: 1 Deer Park Drive, Suite I			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City: New Brunswick State: NJ ZIP: 08852			
	□ Yes ⊠No				
3.	Nature of conveyance:	City: New Brunswick State: NJ ZIP: 08852 Additional name(s) & address(ns) entage of the second of t			
⊠ As	ssignment Merger	Additional name(s) & address(ps) entactoring to the services of the services o			
□ Se	curity Agreement □ Change of Name	Certify in a limber State authority, D.C.			
□ Ot	her	hereby with un an embatatis. We a			
Exec	eution Date: March 31, 2000	class makes look to			
	,	COM.			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
	If this document is being fined together with a new appreciation,	I			
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	09/041,355				
	Additional numbers	s attached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	g 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: Brenda Herschbach				
	Internal Address: Choate, Hall & Stewart	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
		⊠ Enclosed			
	Street Address: Exchange Place 53 State Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	00 0.000	8. Deposit account number: 03-1721			
r = 1.0.2	City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
.7107 1111	DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document. Brenda Herschbach Jarrell	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original $\frac{1}{2} \int \frac{1}{2} \int \frac{1}{2}$			
	e of Person Signing Sign Reg. No. 5175	Date			
		cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
	Mail de constant de la constant de l	with required cover shoot information to			

2002645-0001

Attorney Docket: 0582462-0027

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Phytotech, Inc.**, is the assignee of record of the entire right, title, and interest in nutritional supplement inventions (the "Inventions") for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been made, said application having been filed on March 12, 1998 and accorded U.S. Serial No. 09/041,355, and having received a Notice of Allowance for a United States Letters Patent, which Notice was mailed on November 10, 1999; and

WHEREAS, **Nucycle Therapy, Inc.**, a company, having a place of business at 1 Deer Park Drive, Suite 1, Monmouth Junction, NJ 08852, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions, and in and to said application and the Letters Patent that will issue thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, **Phytotech**, **Inc.** does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives its full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Inventions and in and to said application and said Letters Patent which will issue therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and **Phytotech**, **Inc.** hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patents for said Inventions, insofar as its interest is concerned, to said ASSIGNEE.

Phytotech, Inc. also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives its full and exclusive right, title and interest to the Inventions disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said Inventions, and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and Phytotech, Inc. further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith

PATENT REEL: 010767 FRAME: 0787 necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Phytotech, Inc. hereby further agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representative, any facts known to it respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at					
(City, State) this (Day)	day of	(Month)	, 20 (year)		
Burt Ensley					
CEO and authorized agent of Phytotech, Inc.					
STATE OF					
SS.					
COUNTY OF					
Before me this					
ELLEN M. THOMPSON Notary Public State of New Jersey ID# 2234878			His inforce.		
My Commission Expires Dec. 15, 200	4	NOTARY PUBLIC			
[Notary's Scal Here]	Му Со	mmission Expir	res:		

Exchange.3006457.1

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

PATENT REEL: 010767 FRAME: 0788